STATUTORY RULES OF NORTHERN IRELAND

2023 No. 19

LANDLORD AND TENANT

The Tenancy Information Regulations (Northern Ireland) 2023

Made - - - - 16th February 2023

Coming into operation 1st April 2023

The Department for Communities(1) makes the following Regulations in exercise of the powers conferred by Articles 4A, 4B and 72(1) of the Private Tenancies (Northern Ireland) Order 2006(2) and Section 2 and Schedule 1 to the Private Tenancies Act (Northern Ireland) 2022(3).

⁽¹⁾ The Department for Social Development was renamed the Department for Communities in accordance with section 1(7) of the Departments Act (Northern Ireland) 2016 (2016 c.5 (N.I.))

^{(2) 2006} No. 1459 (N.I. 10)

^{(3) 2022} c.20 (N.I.)

Changes to legislation:
There are currently no known outstanding effects for the The Tenancy Information Regulations (Northern Ireland) 2023, Introductory Text.